Resolution further amending Resolution No. 704, effective January 1, 2008, as amended, entitled “Adopting and approving the 2008 Capital Budget and the 2008 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2008 through 2012 Capital Improvement Program,” by reducing Personal Protective Clothing by $30,778.73 and Crane Avenue Curbs/Sidewalks by $7,775.60 to close the projects.
Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1 of Resolution No. 704, effective January 1, 2008, as amended, which presently reads as per Current Budget Amount, is hereby amended to read as per Revised Budget Amount.

	Fund
	Job
	Description
	Dept
	Current

Budget

Amount
	Close

Amount
	Revised

Budget

Amount

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	40011
	2226200808
	Personal Protective Clothing
	EMS
	30,778.73
	(30,778.73)
	

	40011
	4026736008
	Crane Avenue Curbs/Sidewalks
	DPW
	7,775.60
	(7,775.60)
	























































































































